ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND DIRECTION

TO:	Adrian L. Rosu			
	(Insert lawyer's name)			
AND TO:	DUNCAN, LINTON LLP (Insert firm name)			
				<u> </u>
RE:	Application - Newell Road (PAHJ); The Corporation of the Town of Tillsonburg & The Corporation of the Municipality of Bayham			("the transaction")
	(Insert brief description of transaction)			
This will confirm th	nat:			
	ewed the information set its"), and that this information		cknowledgement and Direction and in the docur	ments described below
	nt or employee are autho the form attached.	rized and dire	ected to sign, deliver, and/or register electronica	ally, on my/our behalf the
hereto being a Society of Onta	copy of the version of the ario as the date of the Ag	e Document I reement of P	an escrow closing arrangement substantially in Registration Agreement, which appears on the Purchase and sale herein. I/We hereby acknow We shall be bound by its terms;	website of the Law
		• •	d to me/us, and I/we understand that I/we are pme extent as if I/we had signed them; and	arties to and bound by
I/we are in fact	the parties named in the	Documents	and I/we have not misrepresented our identities	s to you.
•		, ar	m the spouse of	, the
The Do	ELECTRONIC DOCUMI cument(s) described in to as "Document in Prepa	he Acknowled	dgement and Direction are the document(s) sel	ected below which are
☐ A Trans	fer of the land described	above.		
☐ A Charg	ge of the land described	above.		
X Other d	ocuments set out in Sch	edule "B" atta	ached hereto.	
Dated at	Tillsonburg	, this _	day of	, 20 <u>24</u> .
WITNESS				
(As to all signa	tures, if required)			
(12 12 211 219	,			
			THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF TILLSON	RUPC
				30113
		Ī	PER: JONATHON GRAHAM, DIRECTOR OF OPER	
		_		
		_	PER: JONATHON GRAHAM, DIRECTOR OF OPER PER: TANYA DANIELS, CLERK	

LRO # 41 Application (General)

This document has not been submitted and may be incomplete.

In preparation on 2024 08 09 at 14:04 yyyy mm dd Page 1 of 1

Properties

PIN 00025 - 0135 LT

Description RDAL BTN TWP OF BAYHAM & TWP OF DEREHAM TO THE CENTER LINE; RDAL

BTN TWP OF MIDDLETON & TWP OF DEREHAM BTN COUNTY RD 38 & RDAL BTN

LT 14 & 15; SWOXFORD/TILLSONBURG

Address TILLSONBURG

Applicant(s)

Name THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF TILLSONBURG

Acting as a company

Address for Service 10 Lisgar Avenue

Tillsonburg, ON N4G 5A5

This document is not authorized under Power of Attorney by this party.

This document is being authorized by a municipal corporation Jonathon Graham (Director of Operations & Development) and Tanya Daniels (Clerk).

Name THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BAYHAM

Acting as a company

Address for Service 56169 Heritage Line, P.O. Box 160

Straffordville, ON N0J 1Y0

This document is not authorized under Power of Attorney by this party.

This document is being authorized by a municipal corporation .

Party To(s) Capacity Share

Name THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF TILLSONBURG

Acting as a company

Address for Service 10 Lisgar Avenue

Tillsonburg, ON N4G 5A5

Name THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BAYHAM

Acting as a company

Address for Service 56169 Heritage Line, P.O. Box 160

Straffordville, ON N0J 1Y0

Statements

I The Corporation of the Town of Tillsonburg and The Corporation of the Municipality of Bayham having a legal interest in the lands hereby apply under section 152(1) of the Land Titles Act to have the register for the said PIN amended by: entering the owner of the firstly described lands as The Corporation of the Town of Tillsonburg and The Corporation of the Municipality of Bayham and entering the owner of the secondly described lands as The Corporation of the Town of Tillsonburg.

I Adrian L. Rosu solicitor make the following law statement Pursuant to section 26 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25 (the "Municipal Act"), the lands described in PIN 00025-0135 (LT) constitute road allowances made by the Crown surveyors and constitute public highways; Pursuant to subsection 28(2) of the Municipal Act, the local municipality has jurisdiction over all road allowances located in the municipality that were made by the Crown surveyors; Pursuant to subsection 29(1) of the Municipal Act, the local municipalities on either side of a boundary line between municipalities have joint jurisdiction over any highways forming the boundary line; The relevant portions of the Township of Dereham were annexed to the Town of Tillsonburg effective January 1, 1975, pursuant to paragraph 2(1)(c) of The County of Oxford Act, 1974, S.O. 1974, c. 57; The relevant portions of the Township of Middleton were annexed to the Town of Tillsonburg effective April 1, 1974, pursuant to subsection 2(2) of the Regional Municipality of Haldimand-Norfolk Act, R.S.O. 1980, c. 435; The Corporation of the Town of Tillsonburg and The Corporation of the Municipality of Bayham have joint jurisdiction over the firstly described lands; The Corporation of the Town of Tillsonburg has sole jurisdiction over the secondly described lands.

File Number

Applicant Client File Number :

0046345